Baotou Company and Jiujiang Power have been accounted for at carrying amounts in the books of
Shenhua Group and the consolidated financial statements of the Group prior to this acquisition have
been restated to include the results of operations and cashflows of Baotou Company and Jiujiang
Power on a combined basis. The consideration paid and payable by the Company for Baotou Company
and Jiujiang Power has been accounted for as an equity transaction in the consolidated statement of
changes in equity. Respective notes to the consolidated financial statements have also been restated. All
significant intra-group transactions, balances, income and expenses are eliminated on combination.

As a result of 2013 Acquisitions, the relevant line items in the consolidated statement of profit or loss
and other comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2012 and the consolidated statement
of financial position at 31 December 2012 have been restated as follows:

The Group
(as previously

reported)
Baotou

Company
Jiujiang

Power Eliminations The Group
RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

(Restated)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss
  and other comprehensive income
  for the year ended 31 December 2012:
  Revenue 250,260 5,907 – (1,592) 254,575
  Profit for the year 57,046 850 – – 57,896

Consolidated statement of financial
  position as at 31 December 2012:

Non-current assets 346,007 12,743 57 – 358,807
Current assets 111,360 1,976 6 (64) 113,278

Total assets 457,367 14,719 63 (64) 472,085

Current liabilities 105,557 1,577 11 (64) 107,081
Non-current liabilities 45,253 6,600 – – 51,853

Total liabilities 150,810 8,177 11 (64) 158,934

Net assets 306,557 6,542 52 – 313,151

Equity attributable to equity
  shareholders of the Company 256,589 6,542 52 – 263,183
Non-controlling interests 49,968 – – – 49,968

Total equity 306,557 6,542 52 – 313,151

184

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 31 December 2013

5.	 Restatements Arising from Acquisitions of Subsidiaries Under Common Control
and Reclassifications of Items of Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

Additionally, the presentation of certain financial statement line items has been changed for better
understanding. Accordingly, the comparative amounts have been reclassified to conform with the
current year’s presentation. These reclassifications have no impact to the Group’s results of operation,
and are mainly as follows:

(i)	 Business taxes and surcharges are reclassified from selling, general and administrative expenses to
cost of sales.

(ii)	 Exploration rights and long-term deferred expenses are reclassified from intangible assets to
exploration and evaluation assets and other non-current asset, respectively.

(iii)	 Interest received and interest paid are reclassified from operating activities to investing and financing
activities, respectively.

The Group
(as previously

reported)

Effect of
2013

Acquisitions Reclassifications The Group
RMB million RMB million RMB million RMB million

(Restated)

Consolidated statement of profit or loss
  and other comprehensive income
  for the year ended 31 December 2012:
  Cost of sales (167,754) (3,018) (3,905) (174,677)
  Selling, general and
    administrative expenses (12,950) (162) 3,952 (9,160)
  Other operating income 48 – (48) –
  Other gain or loss – – (303) (303)
  Other income – 6 771 777
  Other expenses – – (466) (466)
  Investment income 1 – (1) –
  Interest income – 27 750 777
  Finance costs (2,071) (307) (750) (3,128)

Consolidated statement of financial
  position as at 31 December 2012:
Intangible assets 3,781 691 (3,490) 982
Other non-current assets 24,614 100 768 25,482
Exploration and evaluation assets – – 2,722 2,722

Consolidated statement of cash flows
  for the year ended 31 December 2012:
Net cash generated from (used in):
Operating activities 69,055 2,762 2,794 74,611
Investing activities (61,930) (1,014) 5,104 (57,840)
Financing activities (17,153) (1,838) (7,878) (26,869)

185Consolidated Financial Statements

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

for the year ended 31 December 2013

6.	 Revenue

The Group is principally engaged in the production and sale of coal and coal chemical products,
generation and sale of power and the provision of transportation services in the PRC.

Year ended 31 December

2013 2012
RMB million RMB million

(Restated)

Coal revenue 167,399 165,989
Power revenue 77,423 71,096
Transportation revenue 6,078 5,403
Coal chemical revenue 5,463 4,084

256,363 246,572
Other revenue 27,434 8,003

283,797 254,575